

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 63 OF 2006 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

SAPANA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sudhanshu Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in H.M.P. Petition

No.57/2005 titled as Dr.Anurag Jain vs. Dr.Sapna Jain, pending before the District Judge, Guna,

Madhya Pradesh.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master