

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 63 OF 2006

SAPANA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana singh,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for modification is
allowed to be withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Sign

ed

order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.No. 3

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 63 OF

2006

SAPANA JAIN

..

PETITIONER

VERSUS

ANURAG JAIN

..

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The application for modification is allowed to

be withdrawn.

.....J.

{ S.H.KAPADIA)

.....

J.

{ B.SUDERSHAN

REDDY)

New Delhi,

May 4, 2007.